# 504413231 06/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4459931

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
OMAIDA VELAZQUEZ			05/26/2017		
SYLVIA DAUNERT			05/25/2017		
PIROUZ DAFTARIAN			05/27/2017		
ZHAO-JUN LIU			05/25/2017		
SAPNA DEO			05/25/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		RSITY OF MIAMI			
Street Address:	1951 N	1951 NW 7TH AVENUE, SUITE 110			
City:	MIAMI	-			
 		FLORIDA			
State/Country:	FLORII	DA			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER:	33136				
Postal Code:	33136 S Total: 1				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	33136 S Total: 1				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Type Application Number:	33136 S Total: 1	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	33136 S Total: 1	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	33136 S Total: 1 DATA	Number   14403107   (202)842-7899   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	33136 S Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number   14403107   (202)842-7899   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess fi; if that is unsuccessfi; if that is unsuccessfi; if that is unsuccessfi; if that is unsuccessfi; if that is unsuccessfu], it will be sent via U			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	33136 S Total: 1 DATA De sent to provideo	Number   14403107   (202)842-7899   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone:	33136 S Total: 1 DATA	Number   14403107   (202)842-7899   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U   2028427800			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	33136 S Total: 1 DATA	Number   14403107   (202)842-7899   0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess   1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U   2028427800   fwood@cooley.com, mmcevoy@cooley.com   MICHAEL MCEVOY   1299 PENNYSLVANIA AVE, SUITE 700, N.W.	IS Mail.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Names	33136 S Total: 1 DATA	Number   14403107   (202)842-7899   0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U   2028427800   fwood@cooley.com, mmcevoy@cooley.com   MICHAEL MCEVOY	IS Mail.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1:	33136 S Total: 1 DATA	Number   14403107   (202)842-7899   0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess   1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U   2028427800   fwood@cooley.com, mmcevoy@cooley.com   MICHAEL MCEVOY   1299 PENNYSLVANIA AVE, SUITE 700, N.W.	IS Mail.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	33136 S Total: 1 DATA DATA De sent to provideo	Number   14403107   (202)842-7899   0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess   d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U   2028427800   fwood@cooley.com, mmcevoy@cooley.com   MICHAEL MCEVOY   1299 PENNYSLVANIA AVE, SUITE 700, N.W.   WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004	IS Mail.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	33136 S Total: 1 DATA DATA De sent to provideo	Number   14403107   (202)842-7899   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U   2028427800   fwood@cooley.com, mmcevoy@cooley.com   MICHAEL MCEVOY   1299 PENNYSLVANIA AVE, SUITE 700, N.W.   WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004   UNMI-006/01US 316457-2022	IS Mail.		

source=UNMI-006-01US-Assignment#page1.tif

source=UNMI-006-01US-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=UNMI-006-01US-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=UNMI-006-01US-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=UNMI-006-01US-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=UNMI-006-01US-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=UNMI-006-01US-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=UNMI-006-01US-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=UNMI-006-01US-Assignment#page9.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

I/We, Omaida Velazquez; Sylvia Daunert; Pirouz Daftarian; Zhao-Jun Liu and Sapna Deo, each residing at Miami, Florida (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled <u>DENDRIMER CONJUGATES FOR COATING CELLS</u>, and which is a:

- (1) provisional application
  - (a) [1] to be filed herewith; or

(b) bearing Application No., and filed on;

- (2)  $\square$  non-provisional application
  - (a) to be filed herewith; or
  - (b) bearing Application No. 14/403,107, and filed on November 21, 2014; or
- (3) PCT application
  - (a) bearing Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, and filed on .

WHEREAS, University of Miami, a corporation having its principal place of business at 1951 NW 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 110, Miami, FL 33136 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention; the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) (2) and/or (3);

(c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

138042801 v1

(d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);

(e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and

(f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and

(g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) - (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

138042801 v1

Page 3 of 8

Attorney Docket No. UNMI-006/01US 316457-2022 Date: 5-26-2017 Omaida Velazque State of <u>Florida</u>) ) ss. County of Miami -Dade On May 26, 2017, before me, Automa Marzaz, Notary Public, personally appeared Omaida Velazquez who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hc/she/they executed the same in his/hcr/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. AUTUMN ARRANZ AY COMMISSION # GG 065005 EXPIRES: May 23, 2021 doit Thru Notary Public Underwriten WITNESS my hand and official/seal Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above My Commission Expires: Maria <u>23. Zoal</u>

138042801 vi

Attorney Docket No. UNMI-006/01US 316457-2022

Splic Downest Date: 5/25/2017 By: Sylvia Daunert State of <u>Forida</u> 3.2. ( County of miami - Dade before me, Artumn Amenz On may 25, 2017 Notary Public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. AUTUMIN ARRANZ WY COMMISSION # GO 065005 EXPIRES: May 23, 2021 WITNESS my hand and official seal. ed Thro Hotsey P Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above My Commission Expires: May 23, 2021

138042801 v1

Page 5 of 8

Attorney Docket No. UNMI-006/01US 316457-2022

Date: May 97, 701	<b>4</b>	By: "		) Pirouz Da	fiarian	*********
State of Califation County of Score Mark On Mary 27, 2017 Notary Public, personal who proved to me on t name(s) is/are subscribe he/she/they executed the	) ss. ) ss. ) ) lly appeared 1 he basis of sati	ore me, Vice 2 isfactory o n instrum	Lose Damb Molument evidence, to l pent and ack	poquillo Defra be the p nowledge	llkurwo r/m erson(s) ed to me	whose e that
his/her/their signature(s) which the person(s) acted WITNESS my hand and o Signature of Notary Public	, executed the in official seal, AMA	strument.	رەد	re Hth		
My Commission Expires:	12/15/201	1-0	3 2 2			
						• 
246271						

REEL: 042707 FRAME: 0459

# CALIFORNIA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

For An Individual Acting In His/Her Own Right:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

Countrant Som Moteo

0n /A 12, 2017 before me, Jose Vortage Un Notary Public, personally appeared Dirows

who moved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within measurent and acknowledged to me that he/sheathey executed the same in his/her/their authorized commutations), and that by his her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I would under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is

WILLIES my hand and official seal

NOTARIAL SEAL]

<u>Jan & Marts</u> Systemure Jose Consignito Norvorvo Print Name

My communication expires: 12/15/20.26

......

#### Page 6 of 8

Attorney Docket No. UNMI-006/01US 316457-2022

/25/2017 Date: Bv: Zhao-Jun Liu State of Flenida 3 55. County of miami - Da On May 25th, 2017 ..., before me, \_\_ Amanz Notary Public, personally appeared ..... Zhao-Jun Liu who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. AUTUMN ARRANZ COMMISSION # GG 065005 WITNESS my hand and official seal. EXPIRES: May 23, 2021 d Thru Holsev Public Lindsowniker Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above 

138042801 v1

### Attorney Docket No. UNMI-006/01US 316457-2022

Date:5/25/2017	By:	8 Jun
		Sapna Deo
State of <u>Florida</u> ) ) ss. County of <u>mianni – Dade</u> )		
County of <u>Mianni - Dade</u> ) On <u>May 25th, 2017</u> , b	efore me,	Avtum Arranz.
Notary Public, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of s	Sapr	va Deo
name(s) is/are subscribed to the wi he/she/they executed the same in his	thin instrum	ent and acknowledged to me that
his/her/their signature(s) on the instru	ment the pe	
which the person(s) acted, executed the WITNESS my hand and official seal.	instrument.	AUTUMIN ARRANZ MY COMMISSION # GG 065005
ally		EXPIRES: May 23, 2021 Expires Thru Notary Public Underwriters
Signature of Notary Public		Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: May 2	3,2021	

138042801 v1

## Attorney Docket No. UNMI-006/01US 316457-2022

AUniversity of Miami Name: Dr. Norma Sure Kenyon Title: Nice Provest for Innovation State of <u>Elenida</u> ) ) ss.
Title: Nice Provest for Innovation
State of <u>Fledda</u> )
State of <u>Flerida</u> )
State of <u>Flanda</u> )
3.8
County of miami-Dade
On, before me, <u>Avim Arcanz</u>
Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Norma Sue Kenyon</u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
ne/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
/ / / INA-28-56/ EXPIRES: May 23, 2021
Sonder Thru Notary Públic Underwriters
Call Call
Signature of Notary Public 🧳 Place Notary Seal Above
Ay Commission Expires: 100 23, 2021

138042801 v1

**RECORDED: 06/14/2017**